
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4565
ANSWERED ON:03.05.2012
GAS PIPELINE TO NEPAL
Sugavanam Shri E.G.

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) the present status of pipeline project for supplying petroleum products from India to Nepal;

(b) the details of agreement signed in this regard and the estimated cost of the project; and

(c) the time by which the above project is likely to be completed and the amount of foreign exchange likely to be earned annually therefrom?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS (SHRI R.P.N. SINGH)

(a) No pipeline project for supplying petroleum products from India to Nepal has been finalized.

(b) and (c): Do not arise in view of reply to part (a) above.
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